E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Name of
Borrowers

Total dues for recovery Description of the immovable properties Reserve 
Price

(in Rs.)

Earnest 
Money 

Deposit (EMD) 
(in Rs.)

Date & Time 
for inspection 

of the 
properties

Mr. 
Ramdav 
Nair

Rs.2,26,76,683/-(Rupees 
Two Crores Twenty-Six lacs 
Seventy Six thousand Six 

Hundred Eighty Three only) 
as on 25.09.2023 with further 
interest incidental expenses, 
& costs etc. thereon.Demand 

notice dated 25.09.2023

Property ID: SBIN200033652467
Flat No. 301 admeasuring 972.27 sq.ft. Carpet area equivalent to 90.36 
sq.mtrs. Carpet area on 3rd floor in the building known as “Parinee

[...]

Road, Dahisar West, Mumbai - 400068 
constructed on all the piece or parcel of land bearing CTS No. 675/12 (pt), 
869,870(pt),871,872, 876 (pt), 878, 1062 (pt) of Village Eksar, Taluka Borivali, 
Mumbai Suburban District, Pin Code-400068 Possession: Physical

Rs.
1,62,00,000/- 
(Rupees One 
Crores and 
Sixty-Two 

Lakhs Only)

Rs.
16,20,000/-

(Rupees 
Sixteen Lakhs 

and Twenty 
Thousand 

Only)

08.03.2026

From 
11.00 am to 
01.00 pm

SD/-
Date: 01.03.2026  Place: Mumbai                                                                          Authorised Officer, State Bank Of India

Loan Account No. : TCHHF0636000100249046

Name of Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) : Mr. ANAND 
MARUTI GAJAKOSH AND Mr. Maruti Dasharath Gajakosh

Amount as per Demand Notice/ Date of Notice  : As on 08.01.2025, an 
amount of Rs. 4205005/ (Rupees Forty Two Lakhs Five Thousand and Five 
Only)

Date of Physical Possession  : 26.02.2026

(As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest 
Enforcement Rules, 2002)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the TATA Capital 
Housing Finance Limited., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of